

22nd Arab Regional Conference

CONFERENCE DOCUMENT 9: Record of decisions

The following table sets out the Record of Decisions voted on by Member Organisations (MOs) present at the 22nd Arab Regional Conference held in Hammamet, Tunisia, 17 – 22 September 2019.

Conference Document	Proposed motion	Proposer	Voting Eligibility	Majority Required	Results of Voting
Conference document 6	Proposed Motion AR19-01 That the Rules of Procedure be approved for use during the 22 nd Arab Regional Conference. Voted on Wednesday 18 September 2019 by general consent.	The Arab Regional Committee	Full and Associate Member vote Number of voting MOs = 12	Simple majority Number of votes to pass the motions = 7	Approved by general consent.
Conference document 6	Proposed Motion AR19-02 That the following be appointed as the Conference Chair: ❖ Raeda Bader Ismael Issa, Arab Region Committee Chair Voted on Wednesday 18 September 2019 by general consent.	The Arab Regional Committee	Full and Associate Member vote Number of voting MOs = 12	Simple majority Number of votes to pass the motions = 7	Approved by general consent.
Conference document 6	Proposed Motion AR19-03 That the following be appointed to serve on the Procedural Team for the 22nd Arab Regional Conference: Dr. Suad Abdelrazig (Sudan) Sana Al Hakim (Ledanon) Amal Ben Issa (Libya) Samah El Rawagh (Palestine) Nour Abd El Hakim (Sudan) Voted on Wednesday 18 September 2019 by general consent.	The Arab Regional Committee	Full and Associate Member vote Number of voting MOs = 12	Simple majority Number of votes to pass the motions = 7	Approved by general consent.



Conference document 6	Proposed Motion AR19-04 That the following be appointed to serve as Procedural Team Coordinator for the 22 nd Arab Regional Conference: ◆ Dr. Suad Abdelrazig (Sudan) Voted on Wednesday 18 September 2019 by general consent.	The Arab Regional Committee	Full and Associate Member vote Number of voting MOs = 12	Simple majority Number of votes to pass the motions = 7	Approved by general consent.
Conference document 2	Proposed Motion AR19-05 That the 22 nd Arab Regional Conference agenda be approved. Voted on Wednesday 18 September 2019 by general consent.	The Arab Regional Committee	Full and Associate Member vote Number of voting MOs = 12	Simple majority Number of votes to pass the motions = 7	Approved by general consent.
Conference document 8	Proposed motion 1 To study the possibility of establishing a world	Tunisian Scouts	Full and Associate Member vote	Simple majority	For: 12
	centre in the Arab region. Voted on Saturday 21 September 2019 using electronic voting (conference app).		Number of voting MOs = 12	Number of votes to pass the motions = 7	Against: 0 Abstained: 0
Conference document 8	Proposed motion 2 To explore having a youth forum prior to each Arab	Kuwaiti Girl Guides	Full and Associate Member vote	Simple majority	For: 12
document 0	regional conference for at least two young women from each MO and allow them to participate in the conference. Voted on Saturday 21 September 2019 using electronic voting (conference app).	Association	Number of voting MOs = 12	Number of votes to pass the motions = 7	Against: 0 Abstained: 0
Conference document 8	Proposed motion 3 To select two young women from each member organization to be trained remotely on governance,	Lebanese Federation of Girl Guides and	Full and Associate Member vote Number of voting	Simple majority Number of votes to	For: 12 Against: 0
	advocacy, and event management with the aim to	Girl Scouts	MOs = 12	pass the motions = 7	Abstained: 0



	transfer the acquired knowledge and skills to their organizations.				
	Voted on Saturday 21 September 2019 using electronic voting (conference app).				
Conference document 8	Proposed motion 4 To select the La Fédération Libanaise des	The Arab Regional	Full and Associate Member vote	Simple majority	For: 12
	Eclaireuses et des Guides as the host of the WAGGGS 23rd Arab Regional Conference to be held in 2022.	Committee	Number of voting MOs = 12	Number of votes to pass the motions = 7	Against: 0 Abstained: 0
	Voted on Saturday 21 September 2019 using electronic voting (conference app).				
Conference document 5	Election of Arab Regional Committee The Regional Conference elected the following 6 candidates as Members of the Arab Regional Committee 2019-2022: Dr. Amal Abdul Rahman Sinan Al –	The Arab Regional Committee	Full Member vote	n/a	n/a
	Maslamani Dr Amal Abdul Latif Abdul Majid Al Awadi Sarah Hammoud Faten Farouk Dr. Libya Ahmed Sbia Huda Abu Qasim Othman		Number of voting MOs = 11	n/a	
	Election of the Approved Persons The Arab Regional Conference elected the following Approved Persons to take over should a member of the Regional Committee be unable to complete their term for any reason: 1. Amani Saif Hamed Aljabri 2. Dora Al-Qizani				
	Voted on Saturday 21 September 2019 using electronic voting (conference app).				



Election of Arab Regional Committee Chair and	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Vice-Chair				
The Arab Regional Committee elected the following				
Chair to be ratified by the World Board:				
 Dr. Libya Ahmed Sbia 				
The Arab Regional Committee elected the following Vice-Chair to be ratified by the World Board:				
 Huda Abu Qasim Othman 				
Voted on Sunday 22 September 2019 using secret paper ballot.				